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Assistance Requested
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Equal Opportunities
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Declaration
I hereby make application for assistance as set out above and certify that the information I have
provided is accurate

Signed: '
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A

Note: All applications from organisations MUST be accompanied by a copy of the latest
audited accounts. Following the event/project the evaluation form must be completed and
returned.

This completed form, accounts and any supporting details should be submitted to Judith Turnbull
Democratic Services Officer, Scottish Borders Council, Council Headquarters, Newtown St
Boswells, TD6 0SA. Telephone 01835 826556
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HAWICK SCOUT PIPE BAND

Income and Expenditure for Year ended 31st March 2016

1st April 2015 Balance Carried Forward

INCOME

Subscriptions
Donations/Fund Raising
Bank Interest

Sale of Badges and Uniforms
Grants

Canadian Donation

Total Income to 31 March 2016

EXPENDITURE

Uniforms

Bagpipes Etc.

Travel

Hall Hire/Refreshments
Banner & Lights

Grant expenditure
Subscriptions Paid to Group
Canadian Expenditure

Sundries

Total Expenditure to 31 March 2016

31 March 2016-Balance Carried Forward

1,104.89

3,460.58

1.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,465.67

360.10

539.52

74.21

10.46

0.00

936.00

0.00

215.05

3,259.65

4,566.97

7,826.62

3,601.01

4,225.61






