Chief Executives

14 FEB 2017

Democratic Gentic



HAWICK COMMON GOOD FUND APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Applicant Details Name and Address of Applicant/Organisation:	HAWICK SCOUT PIPE BAND		
Telephone No:			
Email:			
Address to which payment should be made:	AS ABOVE		
Activities Please supply a brief description of the activities of your organisation and the benefits it brings to the local community:	TEACHING PIPING AND DRUMMING TO MAINLY YOUNG PERSONS. TAKING PART IN PARADES AND SHOWS AND PROYIDING MUSICAL ENTERTAINMENT FOR THE PUBLIC.		
Assistance Requested Please indicate the sum requested and the purpose for which it will be used:	ENTERTAINMENT ON HAWKER HIGH STREET ON CELEBRATE OUR CENTEMARY AND TO ATTRACT VISITARS TO HAWKER		
When will the donation be required:	AUGUST 2017, IN TIME TO COMMIT ADVERTISING FOR SEPTEMBER.		
If this is a one-off project then please give the following details –	SATURDINY 23RD, SEPTEMBER, 2017,		
Date (s):	TRANSPORT, CASERING & ENSERTAINMENT FOR OTHER BAMDS COMING TO HELP US E1250.		
Estimated total cost:	DESIGNED. £1250 APPROX.		
Funds already raised by applicant's own efforts: Funds raised or expected to be raised from other sources (please state	WE HAVE JUST ENOUGH MONEY IN THE BANK TO MATCH THIS, BUT WILL HAVE RUNNING COSTS FOR THE BAND THROUGH THE YEAR WHICH SHOULD BE MATCHED BY EXPECTED INCOME FROM		
sources):	(WEATHER PERMISTING)		

	Other information
	If you have other
	information which you
	feel is relevant to this
	application please provide
	details including details of
	any previous assistance
	given:
١	

OUR BAND HAVE RECEIVED PREVIOUS GRANTS: IN 2014 \$5000 From community support FOR MNI FOREMS AND INSTRUM ENTS £2200 FROM THE ROBERTSON TRUST FOR DRUM5 £ 5400 FROM BAMES COMMINITY FLAD FOR BAGPIPES IN 2015 2016 WE EARNED ENOUGH TO BUY 36 NEW SPORRAMS (\$£2500 AND SVER\$1000 ON OTHER

Equal Opportunities State how you take account of equal opportunities legislation by including all sections of the community (include child protection, vulnerable adult legislation if relevant. disability, promotion of equality of access to services irrespective of race, gender, age sexual orientation, religious or political beliefs).

WE ARE Scours Scottain PARS 05 WHICH ORGANISATION IS OPEN TO ALK YOUNG PEOPLE AND A RIGOROUS CHILD PROTECTION, TRAINING & DISCLOSURE FRAME -WORK IS IN PLACE. WE ARE MOT INVOLVED IN POLITICS OR RELIGION LEXCEPT FOR ATTEMPANCE AT REMEMISIRANCE SERVICES FOR THOSE WILLING TO GO) WE ALSO LAVE A CORE OF ADULTS TO GIVE CONTINUITY AND HELP RUN THE ORGANISATION. WE ARE OPEN TO ANYONE BIG ENOUGH TO HAMPLE THE INSTRUMENTS (APPROX. AGE 9 UPWARDS) AND ARE ACTIVELY RECRUITING MEMBERS

Declaration

I hereby make application for assistance as set out above and certify that the information I have provided is accurate

Signed:

Position Held: PIPE MAJOR

Date:

11 TH FEBRUARY, 2017

Note: All applications from organisations MUST be accompanied by a copy of the latest audited accounts. Following the event/project the evaluation form must be completed and returned.

This completed form, accounts and any supporting details should be submitted to Judith Turnbull Democratic Services Officer, Scottish Borders Council, Council Headquarters, Newtown St Boswells, TD6 0SA. Telephone 01835 826556



HAWICK SCOUT PIPE BAND

Income and Expenditure for Year ended 31st March 2016

1st April 2015 Balance Carried Forward			3,259.65
INCOME			
Subscriptions		1,104.89	
Donations/Fund Raising		3,460.58	
Bank Interest		1.50	
Sale of Badges and Uniforms		0.00	
Grants		0.00	
Canadian Donation		0.00	
Total Income to 31 March 2016		_	4,566.97
EXPENDITURE			7,826.62
Uniforms	1,465.67		
Bagpipes Etc.	360.10		
Travel	539.52		
Hall Hire/Refreshments	74.21		
Banner & Lights	10.46		
Grant expenditure	0.00		
Subscriptions Paid to Group	936.00		
Canadian Expenditure	0.00		
Sundries	215.05		
Total Expenditure to 31 March 2016		_	3,601.01
31 March 2016-Balance Carried Forward			

